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REQUEST FOR TENDER NO. RFT 23/0023
Establishment of a Standing Offer Panel arrangement for the supply and installation of collection storage equipment
Addenda 1
a) The industry briefing was held at 11:30am on 9 May 2023. The slides presented during the briefing are included as Attachment 1.
b) A revised RFT Schedule 3 is included as Attachment 2, replacing the version included originally. Changes have been made to page 31, Schedule 3.2 questions 1.5 and 1.6. The changes consist only the addition of a “Tenderer’s Response” box for each question.
c) Questions raised to date by prospective tenderers and the corresponding answers have been included in the table below:

	QUESTION NUMBER 
	QUESTION and ANSWER

	1. 
	Question
For Hardware Solution Part B - Specialised Manual Assist Mobile Storage Systems, does that category only include security Class B storage?
Answer
No, the requirements for Hardware Solutions in Part B - Specialised Manual Assist Mobile Storage Systems also includes general manual assist storage.

While the Library may require manual assist storage solutions during the term of the Panel, it is anticipated that the volume will be very low (could be zero) as our standing preference is for motorised storage (rather than manual assist). This is because the collection is frequently accessed (typically there are up to 100,000 retrieval requests per annum).  


	2. 
	Question
Is there a file size limit on tender responses for submission via email?
Answer
Yes, as stated at 16.4 of the RFT, emailed Tenders should not exceed 25Mb in size. Where the Tenderer’s response exceeds this limit, Tenderers are permitted to send multiple emails so long as they are clearly labelled (e.g RFT 23/0023 Response from [Insert Name] 1 of 2, RFT 23/0023 Response from [Insert Name] 2 of 2).


	3. 
	Question
Is the Library’s collection growing?
Answer
Yes, historically the collection grows annually, with the storage requirement growing by approximately 2 lineal metres per annum. For context, the Library currently has approximately 271 lineal kilometres of storage.

	4. 
	Question
Are electronic signatures acceptable within the Tender response?
Answer
Yes.
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